

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24764-24765/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-07-2023 in OSA No. 310/2022 24-07-2023 in OSA No. 311/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

P.S.USHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.S.SUBRAMANIAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-01-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Selvin Raja, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sajal Jain, Adv.
Ms. Mrinal Kanwar, AOR

Mr. M.P.Srivignesh, Adv.
Mr. Lakshman Raja. T, Adv.
Mr. Sharavena Raghul Asr, Adv.
Mr. Mithun Kumaar N, Adv.
Mr. Manu Srinath, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 2.4.2024.

Interim order stands extended till the next date of listing.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)