

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24764-24765/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-07-2023 in OSA No. 310/2022 24-07-2023 in OSA No. 311/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras]

P.S.USHA**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****P.S.SUBRAMANIAN & ORS.****Respondent(s)**

Date : 28-01-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Selvin Raja, AOR
Mr. R Subramanian, Adv.
Mr. B.ravi, Adv.
Mr. Musthafa Atheeq A, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Ms. Mrinal Kanwar , AOR
Mr. Arjun Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Sajal Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Jeevarathinam, Adv.

Mr. M.P.Srivignesh, Adv.
Mr. Lakshman Raja. T, Adv.
Mr. Sharavena Raghul Asr, Adv.
Mr. Mithun Kumaar N, Adv.
Mr. Manu Srinath, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. The matters are adjourned to 11.02.2025.**
- 2. Interim order, if any, to continue.**

(INDU MARWAH)
AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)